RESOLUTION
Gadsden Independent School District

PARTICIPATION IN LOCAL GOVERNMENT ROAD FUND PROGRAM ADMINISTERED
BY NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WHEREAS THE Gadsden Independent School District and the New Mexico Department of
Transportation have entered into a joint and coordinated effort in Cooperative Agreement Project Number
SP-1-05 (971) and Control Number 86425 known as LGRF Project for year 2004-2005 to “Subgrade, base
course, curb and PMBP - student drop-offs at Anthony Elementary School” within the control of the Gadsden
Independent School District.

WHEREAS, the total cost of said project will be Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred Ten and 67/100
Dollars. $17,610.67 to be funded in proportional share by the parties hereto as follows:

a. New Mexico Department of Transportation share shall be 75% or $13,208.00

b. Gadsden Independent School District’s proportional matching share shall be 25% or $4,402.67
TOTAL PROJECT COST IS $17,610.67

Scope of work: “Subgrade, base course, curb and PMBP — student drop-offs at Anthony
Elementary School” (See attached drawing and estimate)

Gadsden Independent School District shall pay all costs, which exceed to total amount of Seventeen
Thousand Six Hundred Ten and 17/100 Dollars $17,610.67

Now therefore, be it resolved in official session the Gadsden Independent School District determines,
resolves, and orders as follows:

That the Cooperative agreement for “Subgrade, base course, curb and PMBP — student drop-offs at
Anthony Elementary School” is adopted and has a priority standing.

The agreement terminates on December 31, 2005 and the Gadsden Independent School District
incorporates all the agreements, covenants, and understandings between the parties hereto concerning the
subject matter hereof, and all such covenants, agreements and understandings have been merged into the written
agreement.

NOW therefore, be it resolved by the Gadsden Independent School District to enter into Cooperative
Agreement Project Number SP-1-05 (971) Control Number 86425 with the New Mexico Department of
Transportation for LGRF Project for year 2004-2005 to “Subgrade, base course, curb and PMBP — student drop-
offs at Anthony Elementary School” within the control of the Gadsden Independent School District
in Anthony, New Mexico.

Gadsden 1.S.D. School Board President ‘ Date Adopted



¥ SHMed

E
330 dOHT INIANIS —_—— UOISTY  DEIIBHOT—
1DIH1SI0 10OHOS INIONISIANI NICSTVD e
NY 1d 3ALIS
1B . * i T ®
i u,f-
AWOH o )
SASHMN i ONIAYYd onows |
i ONILSIXT e _
i |
T
w N
=
-]
¢ R B
f_.._H\ _Hrf@ .w__/r..../.....r@
L/,“_.. _..mTH m
& c
' H -
_ - bl
¥ i
o v
) ml =
J A
/ = m
u_‘u_.. ; .....ﬁ/...“..”/ " i .........._M—,I.H r
A &
aNIgling H\ Wy s s Bl
JOOHD2S-aIW Jo =]
= ﬂﬂ/,whrwy“ﬁ m /_x_m_ autrrov 38 a1 T onusxa (8]
£ ,,_ﬁ#x.._,#”..%_ d W_.Nr | aivs i i awise 2]
o WY
o] qﬂ”ﬁ///nn.._.?_._ ] & IIMIL N NIYHD DHILSTCE ﬂ
mh.. W—,."... AN - B
/ { _.lu. | HTWMIAIE DS
,_..._ 1 H.. w_. dAAvE dviow e (2
____ ﬁ OMIAAYd s i yTvmae N Tivise (S
[ m
E ."___r * _._. ONLLISE3 __________ i S B SOMVONYLS IOOWN H3d O¥NH T TIVISMI m_
/ |.._ f; __.. .....I? 7 qura w3s Tivish LE]
o S SJ10N ddA3A

e e e i e e S



ESTIMATED SUMMARY
OF COSTS AND QUANTITIES

ENTITY: Gadsden Independent School District

PROJECT

No.:
TERMINI: Anthony Elementary School, Anthony NM

DO:

CN:

VENDOR No.

SCOPE OF .
WORK: Construct and paved student drop off for Anthony Elementary School, including th design, construction

administration, and construction.

ITEM ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT |ESTIMATED] FINAL UNIT ESTIMATED
NO. QUANTITY | QUANTITY COST COST
1[{Mobilization/Demobilization LS 1 $ 20,000.00 .
2|All earthwork, cut to waste as shown on plans CYYD . , ,
3|Sub-Grade Preparation and base course SY \ , .
4|PMBP asphasit SY , .
5|Concrete Curb LF . ] \ '
6|Concrete Rundowns SY _40] BE . )
7|Sidewalk SF . ) '
8|Concrete Handicap Ramps EA ) .
9|Existing Sanitary Sewer to be Adjusted EA | . i
10{Signing for Bus Drop Off EA , . . .
11|All Stripping LS 1] | $ . )
12|Trench Drain EA
13[Material Testing by Contractor LS | , .
Total Base Bid (ltem 1-13) B , )
Contingency @ 10% - e )
GRT on Construction @ 5.8125 . , )
Total Construction | $174,449.56
Engineering and Construction Administration
Survey $ 3,500.00
Engineering Fees $ 23,934.00
Reimbursable $ 2,500.00
Total $ 29,934.00
GRT on Construction @ 6.50% $ 1,945.71
rTotal Fees $ 31,879.71
FINAL TOTAL PROJECT COST  $ 206,329
75% NMDOT SHARE $ 154,747
25% (GISD) SHARE $ 51,582




